BAYLO

R

ST. MARY'S

SOUTH
S.M.U.

TEXAS

TEXAS TECH

T.S.U.
T.W.U.

U OF HOUSTON
U OF TEXAS

Sub-Tot

al

OUT-OF-STATE

TBE

ATTORNEY
RULE XI11(b)

REINST
Sub-Tot

TOTAL

ATEMENTS
al

JULY 2003 TEXAS BAR EXAMINATION

PASS
RATE

95.33%
74.37%

77.91%
92.39%
89.83%
50.43%
78.43%
89.20%
93.08%
84.36%

78.81%

79.25%
40.00%

0.00%
78.24%

82.74%

Total of First Time & Repeaters
Overall Pass Rate
Overall Fail Rate

DEFINITIONS:

Number
Failed

41

55
15
18
58
22
23
24
261

103

22

131

392

STATISTICS
FIRST TIME EXAMINEES
Number ~ Number
Took Passed

107 102

160 119

249 194

197 182

177 159

117 59

102 80

213 190

347 323

1669 1408

486 383

106 84

10 4

0 0

602 471

2271 1879
2670

76.74%

23.26%

TEXAS LAW SCHOOLS

O/S LAW SCHOOLS

TBE ATTORNEY

REPEATERS
PASS  NumberNumberNumber
RATE Took Passed Failed
87.50% 8 7 1
38.81% 67 26 41
47.46% 59 28 31
56.25% 16 9 7
53.33% 15 8 7
38.98% 59 23 36
44.44% 27 12 15
66.67% 12 8 4
40.00% 10 4 6
45.79% 273 125 148
32.67% 101 33 68
52.17% 23 12 11
0.00% 1 0 1
0.00% 1 0 1
35.71% 126 45 81
42.61% 399 170 229
#Passed 2049
#Failed 621

- Graduates from an ABA Texas law school.

- Graduates from an ABA out-of-state law school.

- Attorneys currently licensed in another U.S. jurisdiction.

FOREIGN ATTY (Rule XIlI(b)) - Attorneys licensed in a foreign country.

REINSTATEMENTS

- Disbarred Texas attorneys, now eligible for reinstatement.



