## JULY 2003 TEXAS BAR EXAMINATION STATISTICS

	FIRST TIME EXAMINEES				R	REPEATERS			
	PASS	Number	Number	Number PASS		Number Number Number			
	RATE	Took	Passed	Failed	RATE	Took	Passed	Failed	
BAYLOR	95.33%	107	102	5	87.50%	8	7	1	
ST. MARY'S	74.37%	160	119	41	38.81%	67	26	41	
SOUTH TEXAS	77.91%	249	194	55	47.46%	59	28	31	
S.M.U.	92.39%	197	182	15	56.25%	16	9	7	
TEXAS TECH	89.83%	177	159	18	53.33%	15	8	7	
T.S.U.	50.43%	117	59	58	38.98%	59	23	36	
T.W.U.	78.43%	102	80	22	44.44%	27	12	15	
U OF HOUSTON	89.20%	213	190	23	66.67%	12	8	4	
U OF TEXAS	93.08%	347	323	24	40.00%	10	4	6	
Sub-Total	84.36%	1669	1408	261	45.79%	273	125	148	
OUT-OF-STATE	78.81%	486	383	103	32.67%	101	33	68	
TBE									
ATTORNEY	79.25%	106	84	22	52.17%	23	12	11	
RULE XIII(b)	40.00%	10	4	6	0.00%	1	0	1	
REINSTATEMENTS	0.00%	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	1	
Sub-Total	78.24%	602	471	131	35.71%	126	45	81	
TOTAL	82.74%	2271	1879	392	42.61%	399	170	229	
Total of First Time & Repeaters		2670							
	Overall Pass Rate		76.74%	#Passed		2049			
	Overall Fail Ra	ate	23.26%	#Failed		621			

## **DEFINITIONS:**

TEXAS LAW SCHOOLS - Graduates from an ABA Texas law school.

O/S LAW SCHOOLS - Graduates from an ABA out-of-state law school.

TBE ATTORNEY - Attorneys currently licensed in another U.S. jurisdiction.

FOREIGN ATTY (Rule XIII(b)) - Attorneys licensed in a foreign country.

REINSTATEMENTS - Disbarred Texas attorneys, now eligible for reinstatement.